506297405 10/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6344155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN KARL JAHNS	09/01/2020
RYAN ANTHONY REED	09/01/2020
JONATHAN SCOTT DUNCAN	09/08/2020
JOSEF LOTZ	09/02/2020
TRISTAN THOMAS PYLE	09/09/2020
DEREK SCOTT SANCER	09/01/2020
JON FORREST ACTON	09/01/2020
JACOB MICHAEL WHITE	09/09/2020
HERVE JEN RAYMOND CECCHI	09/22/2020
DAVID MICHAEL GAUCH	09/01/2020
ANNA-MAGDALENA SCHATZ	09/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR INC
Street Address:	777 106TH AVENUE NE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: mscocchera@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD - PACCAR INC

Addres - Line 4: D.O. DOV 0000

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

PATENT REEL: 054021 FRAME: 0024

506297405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18325.0371USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY D. LEIBOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory D. Leibold/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Assignments#page1.tif	
source=Assignments#page2.tif	
source=Assignments#page3.tif	
source=Assignments#page4.tif	
source=Assignments#page5.tif	
source=Assignments#page6.tif	
source=Assignments#page7.tif	
source=Assignments#page8.tif	
source=Assignments#page9.tif	
source=Assignments#page10.tif	
source=Assignments#page11.tif	
source=Assignments#page12.tif	
source=Assignments#page13.tif	

Attorney Docket No. 18325.0371USU1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven Karl Jahns, Ryan Anthony Reed, Jonathan Scott Duncan, Josef Lotz, Tristan Thomas Pyle, Derek Scott Sancer, Jon Forrest Acton, Jacob Michael White, Hervé Jen Raymond Cecchi, David Michael Gauch, and Anna-Magdalena Schatz made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/09/2020, which is titled STATE DYNAMIC TACHOMETER WITH ENHANCED FEEDBACK.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests Assignee's legal representatives of Merchant & Gould P.C., who are associated with Customer No. 167139, to insert herein in parenthesis (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/067,250 , filed on 10/09/2020) this application's serial number and filing date when known.

AND WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and

all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this day of
September , 2020.	
Steven Karl Jahns Inventor	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto, 20	set my hand this day of
Ryan Anthony Re Inventor	ved
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto, 20	set my hand this day of
Jonathan Scott Du Inventor	incan
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto, 20	set my hand this day of
Josef Lotz Inventor	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	f, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
•	Steven Karl Jahns
	Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	S, I have hereunto set my hand this/ S ⁺ day of
September, 2020.	
'	
	0/ /-21
	Ryan Anthony Reed
	Inventor
INI TESTIMONIV WIJEDEOE	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, I have hereumo set my hand this day of
, 20	
	Jonathan Scott Duncan Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	T, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	<u> </u>
, 20	
	Josef Lotz
	Josef Lotz Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	Ct V . 1 I 1
	Steven Karl Jahns Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	or, rhave hereante set my hand this day or
	Ryan Anthony Reed
	Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this8th day of
September, 2020_	
	•
	1-0-12_
	Jonathan Scott Duncan Inventor
	Hiventor
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	Josef Lotz

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of September, 2020.

osef Lotz/

Inventor

	IN TESTI	MONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
Sept	09	2020.		
			Tristan Thomas Pyle Inventor	
			myemor	
	IN TESTI	MONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
		20		
			Derek Scott Sancer Inventor	
	IN TESTI	MONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _	day of
		20		
			Jon Forrest Acton Inventor	
	IN TESTI	MONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	,	20		
			Jacob Michael White Inventor	

s day of
s <u>1st</u> day of
uu)
s <u>Ĵ</u> day of
s day 01
s day of

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	The transfer of the transfer o
	Tristan Thomas Pyle Inventor
	213 4 623 602
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	tay of
, 20	
	Derek Scott Sancer
	Inventor
	A STATE OF THE STA
IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Splanke, 20_ <u>20</u>	
,	- And the second se
	Community and the second
	Jon Forrest Acton
	Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	any of
, 20,	
	Jacob Michael White
	Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 20		
	Tristan Thomas Pyle	
	Inventor	
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 20		
	Derek Scott Sancer	,,,,
	Inventor	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 20		
	Jon Forrest Acton	
	Inventor	
	·	
	a	h
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this q	day of
SOTEMBER, 2020.		
	Geschalter White	\mathcal{L}
	Jacob Michael White	1
	Inventor	

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this22	day of
september, 2020	Home	_
	Hervé Jen Raymond Cecchi Inventor	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	David Michael Gauch Inventor	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Anna-Magdalena Schatz Inventor	

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	77 77 77 77
	Hervé Jen Raymond Checci Inventor
	mvonos
TATE AND AND STORY THE	200707
IN RESIDENCE WER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Sertember, 2020.	
	Dullan
	David Michael Gauch
	Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
, ~ ,	
	4
en e	
	Anna-Magdalona Schatz
	Inventor

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 20		
	Hervé Jen Raymond Checci	
	Inventor	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 20		
	David Michael Gauch Inventor	
	inventor	
	0.1	
	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 04	day of
September, 2020.	/	7,
	/ A	
	Anna-Magdalena Schatz	
	Anna-Magdalena Schatz / National Inventor	

RECORDED: 10/09/2020